BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT CAMP WILLIAMS DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS CAMP DOUGLAS, WISCONSIN PROJECT NO. 20AID MEPID PROJECT MANAGER - RON BRISTOL

IDENTIFICATION OF SUCCESSFUL MEP BIDDERS September 13, 2022

CONTRACTOR	DIVISION OF WORK	BID AMOUNT
Prime Mechanical of Wisconsin, LLC Poynette, WI	HVAC Base Bid No. 4	489,100.00
Poellinger Electric, Inc. La Crosse, WI	Electrical Base Bid No. 5	194,942.00

1	
2	BID FORM – MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION (MEP) (Rev
3	11/2017)
4	DIVISION OF FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT
5	s.16.855 Wis. Stats.
6	
7	BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
8	CAMP WILLIAMS
9	DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
10	CAMP DOUGLAS, WISCONSIN
11	CAMI DOUGLAS, WISCONSIN
12	Division Project No. 20A1D
13	Division Project No. 20ATD
14	Machanical Floatwicel Dlumbing and Five Burtastine (MED) D'10
15	Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, and Fire Protection (MEP) Bid Opening: 2:00 P.M., SEPTEMBER
	6, 2022
16	
17	
18	To: State of Wisconsin, Department of Administration, Division of Facilities Development
19	(a join venture)
20	(a corporation)
21	(a parthership)
22	We RIME MECHANICAL OF WISCONSIN WCan individual)
23	(Cross out inapplicable)
24	We PRIME HECHANICAL OF WISCONSIN W (an individual) (Cross out inapplicable) Of 429 Sanderson Poquette Col WI 5395 Street City County State Zip
25	OF 429 DANDERSON POGNETTE COL WI 5395
26	Street City County State Zip
27	
28	hereby agree to execute a subcontract with the General Prime Contractor awarded the contract for the project
29	designated above and to furnish satisfactory separate 100% Performance Bond and 100% Payment Bond in
30	the amount specified no later than ten (10) days after execution of the subcontract with the General Prime
31	Contractor, and to provide all labor and material required for the construction of the project designated above,
32	for the prices hereinafter set forth, in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by
33	Grumman/Butkus Associates, 7617 Mineral Point Road, Suite 203, Madison, WI 53711, 608-345-6913 for
34	the Division of Facilities Development and dated July 27, 2022.
35	
36	(For use by General Prime Contractor to offer subcontract to the successful MEP bidders
37	identified by DFD)
38	• ,
39	Contact name: Biryn N R
40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
41	Telephone Number: 608 635 8240
42	
43	Email address: BRYUNC PRIMEHECHANICAL OF WISCONSIN, CON
44	A THE PROPERTY OF WISCONS
45	FAX Number: 635 8244
46	
47	IMPORTANT: BEFORE SUBMITTING YOUR BID, PLEASE VERIFY THAT:
48	1. You have been certified by DOA as a qualified and responsible bidder for the amount of your bid
49	within the division(s) of work being bid.
50	2. You have entered all Bid amounts in numeric characters (Example: \$9,999);
51	3. You have acknowledged receipt of all addenda;
52	4. You have signed the Bid Form
53	5. You have included a valid Bid Guarantee for not less than 10% of the value of the bid as either:
54	a) a Bid Bond signed by the contractor and surety, with a Power of Attorney attached, or
55	b) a Cashier's Check or Bank Check pursuant to Wis. Stat. s. 779.14(1m)(c)2.b. and 779.14(1s).
56	A Company or Personal Check will not be accepted.

1	HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
2	
3	BASE BID NO. 4 Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning Work fully complete as per Bidding
4	Documents, for the sum of
5	
6	(§ 489,100.
7	Enter bid amount in numeric characters only (Example: \$9,999). See MEP Instructions to Bidders
8	'Article 15 Submission of Base Bids' for detailed instructions.
9	
10	
11	
12	

1 2		MENCEMENT AND COMPLE	
3	of wo	ork bid on, to enter into a subconti	s the lowest qualified responsible certified bidder for the divisions(s) act with the General Prime Contractor, and to commence the work on
4	or bef	fore a date to be specified in a write	ten Notice to Proceed issued by DFD to the General Prime Contractor,
5	and to	complete the work in accordance	e with the project schedule in the Instructions to Bidders.
6			
7		ENDUM RECEIPT	
8 9	we ac	cknowledge receipt of the follow	ng Addenda:
10	Adde	ndum No	Date 11 1 FO W H W ST D WW C
11	11000		Date 10 FORHUY 10 NU (
12	Adde	ndum No. 2	Date 8/29
13			·
14	Adder	ndum No	Date
15	4 1 1	1 27	
16 17	Adder	ndum No	Date
18	PRIO	R TO SIGNING RIDDERS! AT	FENTION IS DIRECTED TO MEP INSTRUCTIONS TO
19	BIDD	ERS TO AVOID THE POSSIBI	LITY OF INVALIDATING THIS BID.
20			JII OI IIII DID.
21	BY S	IGNING THIS BID FORM, TH	E BIDDER ATTESTS TO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE
22	FOLL	OWING:	
23			
	1.	Bidder is <u>certified</u> by DOA as	a qualified and responsible bidder for the amount of the bid submitted,
		within the division(s) of work	being bid.
	2.	Piddar agrees to enter into a su	the continue of which the Common Dalma Co. (1)
	2.		becontract with the General Prime Contractor in accordance with Wis. CLE 9 of these Bidding Documents.
		Stats: 3. 10.055(14) and AK11	SLE 9 of these bloding Documents.
	3.	Bidder has examined the dra	wings and specifications, carefully prepared the bid form, and has
		reviewed all forms in detail be	fore submitting bid; and bidder, or the agents, officers, or employees
		thereof, have not, either direct	ly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, bid rigging, bid rotation,
		participated in any collusion,	or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding
		in connection with this bid.	
	4.	That all woods will be seen from	-dated a Pilla III and a second and a pilla and a pill
	٦٠.	furnish all necessary meteriole	ed at the Bidder's own proper cost and expense, that the Bidder will, labor, tools, machinery, apparatus, and other means of construction
		in the manner provided in the	applicable specifications, and at the time stated in the General Prime
		Contractor's Notice to Proceed	
24	L		
25			
26			FRINE HECKIONICA (Firm Name)
27			(Firm Name)
28			
29	(0.1		DRYAN KAHLOW
30 31	(Seal,	if bid is by a corporation)	(Bidder's Printed Name)
32	Date	9-6-22	By ()
33	vall.	1000	(Signature of Bidder)
34			- > (Organitative of Didder)
35		Place an "X" in the box if Bidd	er is certified as a minority business enterprise or disabled veteran-
			,

owned business by the Wisconsin Supplier Diversity Program.

36

5.10.0	SION OF FACILITIES 1 355 Wis. Stats.					
	BUILI	DEPARTMI	MATION SYSTI CAMP WILLIAN ENT OF MILITA DOUGLAS, WIS	MS ARY AFFAIRS		
			ision Project No. 2			
Mech 6, 202	anical, Electrical, Plun 22	ibing, and Fi	re Protection (M	EP) Bid Openi	ng: 2:00 P.I	M., SEPTEM
To: S	state of Wisconsin, Depa	rtment of Adn	ninistration, Divis	ion of Facilities	s Developme	ent
						(a joint ven (a corpora
						(a partner
We	Poellinger Electric, Ir	ıc				(an individ
					(Cros	ss out inapplic
Of	5416 33rd Street S	La Crosse	La Crosse	WI	54601	
	Street	City	County	State	Zip	
		abbi and maic	days after execut rial required for th	e construction	of the projec	t designated at
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral clopment and c	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202	with the Bide 203, Madison 2.	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated al nents prepare 608-345-6913
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral clopment and c	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202	with the Bide 203, Madison 2.	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD)	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and d Prime Contrac	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subco	with the Bide 203, Madison 2.	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD)	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral clopment and c Prime Contrac e: Brian	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subco	with the Bide 203, Madison 2.	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated al nents prepare 608-345-6913
Grum: the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD)	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and d Prime Contrac	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subco	with the Bide 203, Madison 2.	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD)	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral elopment and o Prime Contrac e:Brian	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subco	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. ntract to the such	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, ivision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact nam Telephone N Email addre	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral elopment and o Prime Contrac e:Brian	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suite dated July 27, 202 etor to offer subco Poellinger 8-788-6800 Poellingerelectric	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. ntract to the such	ling Docum , WI 53711,	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913
Grum the Di	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact nam Telephone N Email addre	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral clopment and c Prime Contrac e: Brian Jumber: 60 ess: Brian er: 608-788	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 eter to offer subcordent subcorde	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. Intract to the success.com	ding Docum, WI 53711,	t designated al nents prepare 608-345-6913
Grum: the Di identit	ne prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact nam Telephone N Email addre FAX Number	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and o Prime Contrac e: Brian Jumber: 60 ess: Brian er: 608-788 JBMITTING	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 eter to offer subcordent subcorde	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. Intract to the success.com	ding Docum, WI 53711, ccessful ME	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913 P bidders
Grum: the Di identit	ne prices hereinafter se man/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact nam Telephone N Email addre	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and of Prime Contract e: Brian Jumber: 60 ess: Brian or: 608-788 JBMITTING by DOA as a contract of the first section of the sec	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 etor to offer subcordenees Poellinger 8-788-6800 Poellingerelectrice -6805 YOUR BID, PL. qualified and res	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. Intract to the success.com	ding Docum, WI 53711, ccessful ME	t designated at nents prepared 608-345-6913 P bidders
IMPC 1. Y w 2. Y	re prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, ivision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact name Telephone North Email address FAX Number 1987 September 1987 Sept	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Prime Contract e: Brian Jumber: 60 ess: Brian or: 608-788 JBMITTING by DOA as a cork being bid amounts in the	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subcordance Poellinger 8-788-6800 Poellingerelectrice -6805 YOUR BID, PLA qualified and response.	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. Intract to the succession. Com EASE VERIF ponsible bidde	Hing Docum , WI 53711, ccessful ME Y THAT: r for the am	t designated al nents prepare 608-345-6913 P bidders
IMPC 1. Y w 2. Y 3. Y	re prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, ivision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact name Telephone North Email address FAX Number FAX Number Semantal S	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and of Prime Contract e: Brian Jumber: 60 es: 608-788 DBMITTING by DOA as a coork being bid amounts in receipt of all	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subcordance Poellinger 8-788-6800 Poellingerelectrice -6805 YOUR BID, PLA qualified and response.	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. Intract to the succession. Com EASE VERIF ponsible bidde	Hing Docum , WI 53711, ccessful ME Y THAT: r for the am	t designated al nents prepare 608-345-6913 P bidders
IMPO 1. Y 2. Y 4. Y	re prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, ivision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact name Telephone North Email address FAX Number DRTANT: BEFORE SUrithin the division(s) of wou have entered all Bid ou have acknowledged ou have signed the Bid	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and of Prime Contract Brian Jumber: 60 SS: Brian Brian OBMITTING OYDOA as a coork being bid amounts in receipt of all Form	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subcortor to offer subcortor to offer subcortor dated Section 10, 200 poellinger -6805 YOUR BID, PLA qualified and response in the contracted addenda;	with the Bide 203, Madison 2. Intract to the success.com EASE VERIF ponsible bidde ers (Example: \$	Hing Docum, WI 53711, Cocessful ME Y THAT: r for the am 9,999);	t designated all nents prepared 608-345-6913 P bidders ount of your b
IMPC 1. Y 2. Y 4. Y	re prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact name Telephone North Email address FAX Number FAX	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and of Prime Contract Brian Jumber: 60 SS: Brian Brian Gr: 608-788 DBMITTING TOY DOA as a coord being bid amounts in receipt of all Form d Bid Guaran by the contract	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subcontor to offe	with the Bidde 203, Madison 2. Intract to the succession of the succession between the succession of	Hing Docum, WI 53711, ccessful ME Y THAT: r for the am 9,999); value of the Attorney atta	t designated all nents prepared 608-345-6913 P bidders ount of your bid as either: ached, or
MPC www.y	re prices hereinafter seman/Butkus Associates, vision of Facilities Deve (For use by General fied by DFD) Contact name Telephone North Email address FAX Number FAX Number Service (Sou have been certified by the contact name of the contact name o	et forth, in s 7617 Mineral Flopment and of Prime Contract e: Brian Jumber: 60 ess: Brian or: 608-788 DBMITTING oyork being bid amounts in r receipt of all Form d Bid Guaran by the contract or Bank Chec	rial required for the trict accordance Point Road, Suited dated July 27, 202 ctor to offer subcontent of the subcontent	with the Bidde 203, Madison 2. Intract to the succession of the succession between the succession of	Hing Docum, WI 53711, ccessful ME Y THAT: r for the am 9,999); value of the Attorney atta	t designated a nents prepare 608-345-691 P bidders ount of your lacked, or

1	HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
2	
3	BASE BID NO. 4 Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning Work fully complete as per Bidding
4	Documents, for the sum of
5	
6	(\$)
7	Enter bid amount in numeric characters only (Example: \$9,999). See MEP Instructions to Bidders
8	'Article 15 Submission of Base Bids' for detailed instructions.
9	
10	
11	
12	

1	<u>ELECTRICAL</u>
2	
3	BASE BID NO. 5 Electrical Work fully complete as per Bidding Documents
4	10.1010
5	for the sum of ($\$$ 99.4)
6	Enter bid amount in numeric characters only (Example: \$9,999). See MEP Instructions
7	to Bidders 'Article 15 Submission of Base Bids' for detailed instructions.
8	
9	
0	
1	
2	
3	

1	COMBINED BASE I	BIDS OPTION	
2			
3	BASE BID NO	for	(Division of Work),
4	BASE BID NO	for	(Division of Work) and
5	BASE BID NO.	for	(Division of Work) and
6	BASE BID NO	for	(Division of Work) Work fully complete as per
7	specifications and rela	ted drawings,	
8			
9	for the sum of (\$)
10	Enter i	bid amount in n	numeric characters only (Example: \$9,999). See MEP Instructions
11	to Bido	ders 'Article 15	Submission of Base Bids' for detailed instructions.
12	•		
13			

1			T AND COMPLE					
2	The undersigned agrees, if identified as the lowest qualified responsible certified bidder for the divisions(s)							
	3 of work bid on, to enter into a subcontract with the General Prime Contractor, and to commence the work							
4								
5	and to c	complete the	work in accordan	ce with the proj	ect schedu	le in the Instructions to Bidders.		
6								
7	ADDE	NDUM REC	EIPT					
8	We ack	nowledge red	ceipt of the follow	ving Addenda:				
9		0	1	J				
10	Addend	lum No	1		Date	08/29/2022		
11	Tradelle				_ ****			
12	A ddond	lum No			Date			
13	riduciid	14111 140		·				
14	Addond	lum Ma			Data			
	Addend	iuiii No			Date			
15	A 1.1 1	t N			D-4-			
16	Addend	ium No			Date			
17	DDIOD	mo arovina	IO DIDDEDOLA	TOTAL POLICE I		D TO A CED DIGTRICATIONS TO		
18						D TO MEP INSTRUCTIONS TO		
19	BIDDE	RS TO AVC	OID THE POSSIE	BILITY OF INV	ALIDATI	NG THIS BID.		
20								
21			S BID FORM, T	HE BIDDER A	ATTESTS	TO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF	THE	
22	FOLLC	WING:						
23								
	1.	Bidder is ce	ertified by DOA a	s a qualified and	l responsib	le bidder for the amount of the bid subr	nitted,	
		within the	division(s) of wor	k being bid.				
			` '	C				
	2.	Bidder agre	ees to enter into a	subcontract with	n the Gene	ral Prime Contractor in accordance wit	h Wis.	
			.855(14) and AR					
		51413. 3. 10	.055(14) and 111C	ricini y or mes	c Diading	Documents.		
	3.	Ridder has	avamined the d	rawings and en	ecification	s, carefully prepared the bid form, a	nd has	
	3.					bidder, or the agents, officers, or emp		
						into any agreement, bid rigging, bid ro		
				, or otherwise to	aken any a	ction in restraint of free competitive b	luumg	
		in connecti	ion with this bid.			٤		
	4.					proper cost and expense, that the Bidd		
		furnish all necessary materials, labor, tools, machinery, apparatus, and other means of construction in the manner provided in the applicable specifications, and at the time stated in the General Prime						
					ecifications	s, and at the time stated in the General	Prime	
		Contractor	's Notice to Proce	ed.	***************************************			
24								
25	LL/No.							
26	C 60				Poellir	ger Electric, Inc		
27	\mathcal{C}_3 \mathcal{C}_3	Ċ				(Firm Name)		
28	0 -9					,		
179	6 50				Brian I	Poellinger		
30	YSeal	hid is hy a	corporation)			(Bidder's Printed Name)		
31	. Mocan	' hice is n'y a	corporation,		\wedge	, 011		
31	Date:	09/06/202	22.		By \	Jum Yalk		
33	Talle:	02,00,202			Dy	(Signature of Bidder)	-	
						(Signature di Didder)		
34	F 7							
35						rity business enterprise or disabled ve	teran-	
36		owned bus	siness by the Wisc	onsin Supplier	Diversity I	Program.		